

Harris Stratex Networks selected by EADS Defence & Security to Provide End-to-End Wireless Network Solutions

Harris Stratex wireless broadband and network service assurance products will support deployments of secured defense and security communications networks

RESEARCH TRIANGLE PARK, N.C. – May 27, 2009 – Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: HSTX), a leading specialist in backhaul solutions for mobility and broadband networks, today announced EADS Defence and Security (DS), a systems solutions provider for armed forces and civil security worldwide, selected its end-to-end wireless broadband microwave transmission equipment and network service assurance solutions to support deployments of secured communications networks for the defense and security industries. Under the two-year contract, Harris Stratex will supply EADS DS with products and services, including the Eclipse[™] radio platform, NetBo®snetwork management solutions and associated support services.

"Global defense and security organizations are increasingly moving to IP-based networks as an efficient means to seamlessly and securely exchange highly-sensitive information," said Harald Braun, Harris Stratex president and CEO. "As one of the largest global suppliers of wireless transmission systems and network service assurance solutions, Harris Stratex is excited to supply our end-to-end networking technology and services to EADS DS, which have some of the most stringent technology and security requirements out there."

Harris Stratex Eclipse technology provides scalable capacity, TDM and IP network intelligence, and key security features required for mission critical networks (for more, <u>visit the product webpage</u>). The high-capacity Eclipse radios are optimized for networks with flexible, high-bandwidth capabilities. The Eclipse platform, which features a number of TDM wireless transport capabilities, including Super-PDH[™] transport and compact nodal networking, will help EADS deploy increasingly stable, secur and future-proof communications networks.

Harris Stratex also will supply its advanced NetBoss XT[™] service assurance solutions. The platform features highly sophisticated management features, such as high-volume event processing and advanced, flexible filtering and correlation, enabling operators to quickly find and focus on service-affecting network issues, determine root causes and isolate trouble spots. For more information on Harris Stratex' network management technology, please visit the overview webpage.

###

About Harris Stratex Networks, Inc.

Harris Stratex Networks, Inc. is a leading specialist in backhaul solutions for mobility and broadband networks. The company offers reliable, flexible and scalable wireless network solutions, backed by comprehensive professional services and support. Harris Stratex Networks serves all global markets, including mobile network operators, public safety agencies, private network operators, utility and transportation companies, government agencies and broadcasters. Customers in more than 135 countries depend on Harris Stratex Networks to build, expand and upgrade their voice, data and video solutions. Harris Stratex Networks is recognized around the world for innovative, best-in-class wireless networking solutions and services. For more information, visit <u>www.HarrisStratex.com</u>.

EADS Defence & Security

EADS Defence & Security (DS) is a systems solutions provider for armed forces and civil security worldwide. Its portfolio ranges from sensors and secure networks through missiles to aircraft and UAVs as well as global security, service and support solutions. In 2008, DS – with around 23,000 employees – achieved revenues of \in 5.7 billion. EADS is a global leader in aerospace, defence and related services. In 2008, EADS generated revenues of \in 43.3 billion and employed a workforce of about 118,000.

Trademarks

Eclipse, Super-PDH and NetBoss XT are trademarks of Harris Stratex Networks. ProVision and NetBoss are registered trademarks of Harris Stratex Networks. All other trademarks are property of their respective owners.

Contacts:

Investors: Mary McGowan, Summit IR Group Inc., 408-404-5401, mary@summitirgroup.com

Media: Jennifer Anderson, Harris Stratex Networks, Inc., 919-749-7240, jennifer.anderson@hstx.com